Office of the City Commission

Procl ametion

WHEREAS, Commissioner Donald Cris Fardelmann started serving the Central Broward Water Control District from 1998 to 2018 and again from 2020 to 2024; and

WHEREAS, Commissioner Fardelmann served as Chair of the Commission during the completion of the James G. Aucamp Sr. Administration Building; and

WHEREAS, Commissioner Fardelmann's devotion to serving the public is evident in his many roles; and

WHEREAS, Commissioner Fardelmann served in the United States Army and as Captain of the former Cooper City volunteer fire department exemplifying his leadership and dedication to public safety.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, James Curran Mayor of Cooper City, Broward County, Florida, and the City Commission do hereby recognize Commissioner Donald Cris Fardelmann for his dedicated service to the Central Broward Water Control District.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the great Seal of the City of Cooper City, Broward County, Florida, to be affixed on this 10th day of December 2024.

JAMES CURRAN

Mayor, City of Cooper City